## **GSWCF Girl Reward Credits**

Girl Scouts who participate in the GSWCF Girl Scout Cookie Program can earn a variety of GSWCF-specific, unique rewards. Below is an explanation of the options.

Visit **gswcf.org/cookies** for the full list of rewards that girls can earn and the breakdown of Council Dough, program credits, program events, Camp Bucks and troop camping credits. Please also review the order card to learn more about the different levels and opportunities.



Reward	Description
Council Dough GSWCF Council Dough* / Council Credit*	<ul> <li>GSWCF Council Dough and GSWCF Council Credit can be used to:</li> <li>Register for GSWCF programs and events at gswcf.org/events</li> <li>Participate in GSWCF summer camp or service unit encampments</li> <li>Pay for GSWCF service unit events (let the event organizer know your Girl Scout wants to use her Council Dough)</li> <li>Purchase Girl Scout merchandise at GSWCF's store or trading posts (not online at this time)</li> <li>Renew your Girl Scout's membership</li> <li>Assist with Girl Scout's GSUSA destination expenses or travel conducted with EF Tours or Explorica (submit a request to info@gswcf.org for details)</li> <li>Council Dough expires two years after being awarded (i.e., Council Dough awarded April 2024 will expire Sept. 30, 2026).</li> </ul>
Program Credits GSWCF GSWCF Program Credits*	GSWCF program credits are used to register for GSWCF programs and events at gswcf.org/events. Program credits cannot be used for GSWCF summer camp. Program credits expire one year after being awarded (i.e., program credits awarded April 2024 will expire Sept. 30, 2025).

Reward	Description
GSWCF Camp Bucks*	<ul> <li>GSWCF Camp Bucks are used to register for GSWCF summer camp and up to one Camp Care Kit.</li> <li>GSWCF Camp Bucks expire the summer season that they are earned (i.e., Camp Bucks awarded for the 2024 cookie season must be used during summer 2024).</li> <li>Caregivers need to register for the GSWCF camp session that their Girl Scout intends to attend and pay the deposit to hold her spot. The deposit will be refunded if Camp Bucks covers Summer Camp in full. Camp Bucks can be combined with Council Dough/Council Credit to pay for Summer camp.</li> </ul>
Troop Camping Credit*	Troop camping credit is an opportunity for a Girl Scout to earn credits to help her troop plan a troop camping experience at one of GSWCF camp properties or Leadership Center. The troop camp credits can be used by the troop for a camping experience that can be reserved in the Camp Reservation System (lodging, facility and equipment rental, challenge course, or equestrian programming). The caregiver and troop leader will receive email notification with the total amount that the girls earned for their troop. Troop camping credits are uploaded into the Camp Reservation System to be used as a troop at one of the GSWCF camps. Troop leaders must be properly trained per the Safety Activity Check Points. <i>Juliettes may not earn this reward</i> . It is helpful for the Girl Scouts/caregivers to inform the troop leader(s) prior to selecting this reward. Troop camping credits expire one year after being awarded (i.e., Troop Camping Credit awarded in April 2024 will expire Sept. 30, 2025).

To request a balance for any of these credits, caregivers may contact the Customer Care Team at info@gswcf.org or 813-281-4475.

\*GSWCF rewards are designed for the Girl Scouts who earned them and are not transferable. Reward experiences cannot be transferred to another Girl Scout or troop. No alternative reward credits are given after selections are submitted to GSWCF.

Caregivers are updated about the above reward earnings via email at the conclusion of the season through the primary caregiver's email. Confirm emails in MYGS profile. Contact Customer Care at **info@gswcf.org** or 813-281-4475 if changes are needed with the primary caregiver's contact information.

